P Boston Road

(all except P Commons
P Crossing building 1) (building 1)  Total MWh  Rounded MWh
Jan-11 7.517 - - 7.517 7.000
Feb-11 17.762 - : - 17.762 17.000
Mar-11 39.994 - - 39.994 ~39.000
Apr-11 39.301 - - 39.301 39.000
May-11 44154 . 0.000 - 44154 44.000
Jun-11 48.568 0.000 - 48.568 48.000 Crossing  Boston Commons
Jul-11 57.013 - - 57.013 57.000 57.000 10.000 0.000. 57.000
Aug-11 46.722 15.176 2.734 64.633 64.000 46.G00 15.000 3.000 64.000
Sep-11 39.539 12.681 1.998 54.218 54.000 39.000 13.000 2.000 54.000
Oct-11 31.524 9.178 1.098 41.800 41.000 31.¢00 9.000 1.000 41.000
Nov-11 27.727 8.070 1435 37.232 37.000 28.000 8.000 1.000 37.000
Dec-11 22.472 6.875 0.562 29.909 29.000 22.000 7.000 0.000 29.000
223.000 52.000 7.000
Total 2011 422.293 51.981 7.827 482.101 476.000 .
2.00 -0.02 0.83
6.101
3.30

Princeton Aggregation




Start Time
8/1/11 0:00
9/1/11 0:00
10/1/11 0:00
11/1/11 0:00
12/1/11 0:00

~End Time
19/1/11 0:00
.10/1/11 0:00

11/1/11 0:00

~12/1/11 0:00
1/1/12 0:00

Princeton Commons Gemmens—demgGemmeﬁs—wamg Pnneetea-eemmene
Building 1 PV Energy

production in Kilowatt
hours

2734.47
1997.69

1097.87

1434.67

562.5:

For Princeton Common for RECs: we are Just doing building number one for RECs
Start data collectmg in August 2011 - did not receive qualification in all states until August.

\W@%‘ﬁ%“{




Start Time
8/1/11 0:00
9/1/11 0:00
10/1/11 0:00
11/1/11 0:00
12/1/11 0:00

‘End Time

9/1/11 0:00

10/1/11 0:00
11/1/11 0:00

12/1/11 0:00
1/1/12 0:00

' Princeten-BestenRead Princeton Boston Road PV Princeton Boston Road Princeton Boston Road Princeton Boston Road

U R Buildirg—i-Energy Building 2 Energy PV Building 3 Energy = PV Building 4 Energy =~ PV Building 5 Energy
preductionirKiewatt «  production in Kilowatt production in Kilowatt . production in Kilowatt - production in Kilowatt
s “hours , hours . hours hours ‘

4034286 4628.03 3902.59: 3931.42 2714.24

8862147 3964.17 3190.44 3211.7 2315.05

682634 2965.64 2196.8 2285.27 1730.78

638436 274598 1735.93 1922.01 1666.46

563406 2504.38 132217 1581.63 1466.69

‘For Princeton Boston Road for RECs: all bu,ildingys except Building one.

Start data collecting in August 2011 - did not receive qualification in all states until August.

. P Boston Road




Quarterly New Hampshire Compliance Report for the Princeton Properties Solar Aggregation

Approval Date

Aggregation ID

June 24th
2010

NH-11-10-091

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

1 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties
Aggregation
NH-1I-10-074

Monthiy

389.40
878.60
2,254.23
2,250.42
2,459.76
2,788.52
3208.109
2632.025
2183.908
1710.649
1512.643
1207.838

YTD

389.40
1,268.00
3,622.22
5,772.64
8,232.40

11,020.92
14,220.03
16,861.05
19,044.96
20,755.61
22,268.25
23,476.09

2 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties
Aggregation
NH-1I-10-075

Monthly

319.45
659.96
1,441.55
1,421.98
1,561.70
1,758.48
1989.169
1668.821
1399.065
1106.571
960.57
778.812
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YTD

319.45
979.40
2,420.95
3,842.94
5,404.64
7,163.12
9,152.29
10,821.11
12,220.18
13,326.75
14,287.32
15,066.13

3 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-11-10-076
Monthly YTD

242.94 242.94
471.50 714.44
1,458.24  2,172.67
1,436.52  3,609.19
1,685.48  5,194.67
1,785.56  6,980.23
2065.007  9,045.24
1690.229 10,735.47
1418.503 12,153.97
1122.491 13,276.46
982.687 14,259.15
789.638 15,048.78

4 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-1I-10-077

Monthly

459.79
1,170.99
2,347.49
2,339.42
2,549.08
2,886.17

3325.109
2732.501
2281.627
1814.854
1600.453
1287.694

YTD

459.79
1,630.78
3,978.27
6,317.68
8,866.76

11,752.93
15,078.04
17,810.54
20,092.16
21,907.02
23,507.47
24,795.16



Quarterly New Hampshire Compliance Report for the Princeton Properties Solar Aggregation

Approval Date

Aggregation 1D

June 24th
2010

NH-11-10-091

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

5 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties
Aggregation
NH-11-10-078

Monthly

384.41
1,015.80
2,391.68
2,395.15
2,604.35
2,947.97

3397.213
2799.205
2332.892
1839.813
1607.904

1287.76

YTD

384.41
1,400.21
3,791.89
6,187.04
8,791.39

11,739.36
15,136.57
17,935.78
20,268.67
22,108.48
23,716.38
25,004.14

6 Heritage Drive

Princeton
Properties
Aggregation
NH-I1I-10-079

Monthly YTD

9572  95.72
145.40
518.20
486.08 1,245.40
545.10 1,790.50
598.01 2,388.51
696.65 3,085.16
574.13 3,659.29
497.45 4,156.74
401.42 4,558.16
370.4 4,928.56
303.88 5,232.44

24112
759.32
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7 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-li-10-080
Monthly YTD

736.24 736.24
1,996.49 2,732.72
3,560.49 6,293.21
3,476.52 9,769.73
3,928.11  13,697.84
4,361.89  18,059.72
5022.16  23,081.88
4046.09  27,127.97
3394.374  30,522.35
2703.205  33,225.55
2347.539  35,573.09
1894.733  37,467.83

8 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-H-10-081
Monthly YTD
491.66 491.66
1,175.53 1,667.19
3,179.63 4,846.82
3,116.84 7,963.65
3,537.42 11,501.08
3,934.34 15,435.41
4540.83 19,976.24
3675.07 283,651.32
3080.33 26,731.64
2417.94 29,149.58
2104.97 31,254.55
1679.15 32,9383.70



Quarterly New Hampshire Compliance Report for the Princeton Properties Solar Aggregation

Approval Date

Aggregation ID

June 24th
2010

NH-II-10-091

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

9 Heritage Drive 10 Heritage Drive 11 Heritage Drive 12 Heritage Drive

Princeton

Princeton Properties Princeton Properties Princeton Properties Properties

Aggregation Aggregation Aggregation Aggregation

NH-{i-10-082 NH-1I-10-083 NH-1I-10-084 NH-1I-10-085

Monthly YTD Monthly YTD Monthly YTD Monthly  YTD
470.19 470.19 777.46 777.48 820.32 820.32 62.50 62.50
911.64 1,381.83 1,520.66 2,298.12 2,117.06 2,937.38 208.61 271.11
2,610.77  3,992.60 3,822.59 6,120.71 3,823.43 6,760.81 432.50 703.61
2,521.20 6,513.80 3,602.52 9,723.23 3,645.63 10,406.43 428.51 1,132.12
2,817.35 9,331.15 4,095.89 13,819.13 4,154.81 14,561.24 530.21 1,662.32
3,123.24 12,454.39 4,492.78 18,311.90 4,568.07 19,129.31 5569.30 2,221.62
3626.975 16,081.36 5227.998 23,539.90 5298.673 24,427.98 660.54 2,882.16
2969.861 19,051.22 4249.898 27,789.80 4291.761 28,719.74 509.63 3,391.80

2530.265 21,581.49
2040.712 28,622.20
1803.898 25,426.10
1465.897 26,891.99

3668.185 31,457.99
2979.302 34,437.29
2672.983 37,110.27
2206.961 39,317.23

3683.39 32,403.13
2952,181 35,355.31
2612.269 37,967.58
2139.948 40,107.53

419.27 3,811.06
313.08 4,124.14
260.06 4,384.20
193.87 4,578.07
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Quarterly New Hampshire Compliance Report for the Princeton Properties Solar Aggregation

Approval Date

Aggregation ID

June 24th
2010

NH-1I-10-091

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

14 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-II-10-086
Monthly YTD

738.91 738.91
1,833.34 2,572.25
3,940.70 6,512.95
3,913.17  10,426.12
4,491.39  14,917.51
4,742.38  19,659.88
5738.805  25,398.69
4635.88  30,034.57
3970.48  34,005.05
3202.799  37,207.84
2834.179  40,042.02
2322.342  42,364.37

15 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-11-10-087
Monthly YTD

471.80 471.80
1,231.73 1,703.53
2,687.81 4,391.34
2,809.22 7,200.55
3,057.97  10,258.52
3,321.34  13,579.86
3976.688  17,556.55
3260.563  20,817.11
2718.975  23,536.09
2167.477  25,703.56
1890.207  27,593.77
1523  29,116.77
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16 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-II-10-088
Monthly YTD

714.48 714.48
1,636.42 2,350.90
3,639.07 5,989.97
3,637.48 9,627.45
4,136.43  13,763.89
4,380.48 18,144.36
5295.417  23,439.78
4283.036  27,722.82
3663.972  31,386.79
2928.44  34,315.23
2563.579  36,878.81
2087.2568  38,966.07

17 Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-il-10-089
Monthly YTD

253.32 253.32
566.91 820.23
1,392.55  2,212.77
1,334.30  3,547.08
1,663.72  5,110.80
1,710.16  6,820.95
2236.227  9,057.18
2118.218 11,175.40
1808.285 12,983.68
1437.21 14,420.89
1256.884 15,677.78
1024.525 16,702.30



Production}

Approval Date

Aggregation ID

June 24th
2010

NH-ii-10-091

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2011
2011
2011
201
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

17a Heritage Drive

Princeton Properties

Aggregation
NH-1I-10-090
Monthly YTD

88.32 88.32
221.59 309.91
493.58 803.48
486.14  1,289.63
534.75  1,824.37
608.91 2,433.28
707.013  3,140.29
584.958  3,725.25
488.455  4,213.71
385.608  4,599.32
346.068 4,945.38
278.554  5223.94

All Projects

Princeton Properties

Monthly YTD
7,516.89 7,516.89
17,762.21 25,279.10
39,994.50 65,273.59
39,301.08 104,574.68
44,153.51 148,728.19
48,567.56 197,295.75
57,012.59 254,308.34
46,721.88 301,030.22
39,539.42 340,569.64
31,523.74 372,093.38
27,727.29 399,820.68
22,471.87 422,292.55
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